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Pakistan International School, Buraidah

Academic Calendar 2025

2

I TERM

Date Day Event

19-01-2025 Sunday New Academic Session begins.
22-02-2025 Saturday Saudi Foundation Day Holiday
24-02-2025 Monday Mock Exam for SSC-1, S§C - II, HSSC-I, HSSC-II & O-Level
23-03-2025 Sunday

o To Holy Ramadhan and Eid Holidays
05-04-2025 Saturday
06-04-2025 Sunday Opening of School Afier Eid Holidays
24-04-2025 Thursday First Parents’-Teachers Meeting
18-05-2025 Sunday ° ¢ < ' ‘

To Jo First Term Examination Class Nursery to IX Federal & O -Level
04-06-2025 Wednesday '
05-06-2025 Thursday

To To Eid Al-Adha Holidays
I5-06-2025 Sunday :
19-06-2025 Thursday Announcement of Result of I Term Examination.

Note: Regular Board Classes 9%, 10%, XI & XII will start one week after annual exam of each class.
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2" TERM
Date Day Event
22-06-2025 Sunday ;
To — Summer Vacation (For students and Teachers)
21-08-2025 Thursday =2
24-08-2025 Sunday Reopening of School after summer vacation(Start of 2™ Term)
23-09-2025 Tuesday Holiday (Saudi Arabia National Day)
02-11-2025 Sunday 7 5
_ To Half Syllabus Exam for SSC—1I, SSC — IT, HSSC-I, HSSC-IT
18-11-2025 Tuesday
27-11-2025 Thursday Second Parents*-Teachers Meeting
1 4'15',0 2025 Ly Final Term Examination .f""(l'h:.s'sr Nursery —
: lab "0 -
31-12-2025 Wednesasy | HA WHebw Bamfor§ 2070 - Leve
08-01-2026 Thursday Announcement of Result of Final Term / Half Syllabus Exam.
09-01-2026 Friday [ '
To Purchase of Books & Winter Holidays
17-01-2026 Saturday T i ‘ e
& _ N Mock Exam for SSC—1I, SSC~ I, HSSC-1, HSSC-II & O-Level
19-02-2026 Thaursday || (Complete Syllabus) /@%
- _ ; 3 7Y Lo =
18-01-2026 . Sunday \ New Academic Session begms/ \"f’,&'ﬁ“i“" %\5
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